A portion of A.P.N. #__1319-30-519-013 ESCROW NO. _#50-013-31-02 / 20137648 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY Doc Number: **0818286** 02/15/2013 10:07 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By
STEWART TITLE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: \$ 17.00 Bk: 0213 Pg: 4012

Deputy sd

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

William J. Kaufman 2062 Bounty Loop Hayden, ID 83835-8770

	- 4
AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT	
STATE OF NEVADA } } ss	The state of the s
COUNTY OF Douglas }	
WILLIAM J, KAUFMAN ,of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes	
and says: That <u>DIANE W. KAUFMAN</u> , the decedent mentioned in the attached	
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>DIANE W. KAUFMAN</u>	
named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated August 14, 1987 executed by DANIEL A. TOAVS and HELEN M. TOAVS, husband and wife	_
to William J. Kaufman and Diane W. Kaufman, husband and wife	•
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 162646, on September 21, 1987	_
in Book 987, Page 3213, of Official Records of Douglas	
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in	
County, State of Nevada:	
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.	
DATE: February 13, 2012 William J. Ravingan	
STATE OF 1DAHO	
COUNTY OF Kootevai }ss. DESIREE C. MOODY Notary Public State of Idaho	
This instrument was acknowledged before me of the rught 13, 2012 by, Williams J. Kautman Signature While C. Moody Notary Public My Commission Expires 10/2/2015	



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE
BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS

	 	LIFEN DE STATE KEGE	SIMAH:	1	CEI	State OF K		TU	STAT	E FILE NO		Λ	•	
			GMLY	A COPY OF THE OCC USED BEAL, SHALL SE	XMENT CHRY	PIED BY THE STATE ARGIE MA PACIE SYDENCE OF TH			FHEALTH AND ST	LIANE Local Reg.		==40	26	
DECEDENT	_	* 1. DECEDENT'S LE	GAL NAME (Include A N E	LOUIS	(First, Micc	fe, Cast, Suffix) KAUFMAN	,			2, BEX	3. SOCIAL 8	SECURITY NUMBE	A .	
TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT	Death		ANE	W.	-	KAUPMAN 8. date of Birth	T (Table See No.		A DETE	Female	Tata Tarrior	-100	l .	
BLACK NAK DO NOT USE FELT TO PER	Jo S	69	Monthe Days			August		39		conto On	·			
POR /	7a. RESIDENCE - STATE OR FOREIGN COU									Y OR TOWN				
INSTRUCTIONS SEE HANDBOOKS	SEE C				Kootensi					Hayden //				
	ž	2062 1	Bounty I						1	83835		LIMRTS (1) Yes	} []No	
	' ₽	& MARITAL STATUS A	IT TIME OF DEATH				-	9. <u>BUA</u> Y	VING SPOU	ISE'S NAME (II WIR	s, give maide	n name)	/\	
PARENTS	š	Married ☐ Marrie 10. EVER IN U.S. 11s								'am J. Kaufman 11th BIRTHPLACE (State, Territory, or Foreign Country)				
PARENTS	enify	AGMOD								Canada				
	}ete/				Wilson NAME (First, Micke, Last, Sulfix)						12b. BIATHPLACE (State, Territory, or Foreign Country)			
TNAMHORNE	ᆜᄝ	IN NO	Helen C				DECEDENT	13c. MA	ILING ADOR	Michi	moer, City, St	ate, Zip Code)	7	
	ŏ	William			_	lusband	maruch, in Osc.					35 '		
DISPOSITION		* 14. METHOD OF DE	SPOSITION (X Cremation	15 PLACE OF crematory, oth	F DISPOS er place)	TION (Name and a	dress of cem	stery, 1		ish Fun-			Ϋ́	
	RTIC		☐ Entombment			the Crem			1700	N. Spo	kane :	St.		
	ğ	☐ Other (Specify) # 17a_SIGNATURE OF		1		Alene,				Falls,	IR WAS CO	RONER CONTACT	ED .	
	Ĺ	. 1/2	au	buch	11	7	1	M-5			DUE TO	CAUSE OF DEATH	7 -	
PLACE OF PLACE OF DEATH (19-22) * 196. IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL. * 196. IF DEATH OCCURRED SOMEWHERE OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL.													,	
	1	* 20. FACELITY NAME	VOutpatient 1	DOA 4 Hot	spice fecilit	v s □ Nursing hore	e/Long term c	are fecility	al X Deceda	nt's home r□ O± i, AND ZIP CODE	ner (Specify) *	22. COUNTY OF D	EATH	
		2062 Bo	ounty Lo	qo		Ha	ayden	1	838.	35 🦯 -		Kootena	i	
DATE OF DEATH		* 23. DATE OF DEAT			24, TIM	E OF DEATH	7%			(Mo/Day/Yr) (Spell t	month) 26	TIME PROMOUN	SED DEVO	
	1	November	: 14,200	18	1	129 (24)		Title	nber	14,2008		1129	(24hr)	
CAUSE OF DEATH	AUSE CF DEATH PART L Enter the chain of anyonis — diseases, injuries, or complications— that diseatly caused the death. DO NOT enter terminal events such as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or vertificular forification without showing the elicitogy. DO NOT ABBREVIATE. Enter only one cause on a Bits:										s cardiac	Approximate Onset to Dea		
		IMMEDIATE CAUSE (F	inal Z	w	Ca	ucen-			1	1		Front	ns	
	ŀ	disease or condition _ resulting in death)	P ONE	TO (or of a consess	thance of:	1	\sim		- /			1		
Sequentially list conditions, to DUE TO (or ea a consequence of:										~	\rightarrow	1		
•	Bished on line a. Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE C. UNDERLYING CAUSE C. UNDERLYING CHIEF C.										<i>f</i>	¦ ——		
•	Ö	that initiated the events resulting in death)	d				<u> </u>	__						
	Hours	PART IL · Enter other s	chificant conditions	contributing to	<u>death</u> but i	not resulting in the t	inderlying cau	sa given a	Part!	PERFORMED	, ,	WERE AUTOPSY I AVAILABLE TO CO THE CAUSE OF DI	MIPLETE	
		29 DID TOBACCO US	F 30 I	FEMALE (Am	ari trans					⊡Yes /S A	¥ o }	Yes []		
and the same of th		CONTROLLE TO DESTRUCT								11. MANNER OF DI	ı l			
	Within	Yes Pro	CLEDY D	ici pregnant, bu	pregnant, but pregnant Unknown if pregnant within the past					☐ Accident ☐ Pending Investigation ☐ Suicide ☐ Could not be determined				
ITEMS 32-38	불	22. DATE OF BUJURY	L	ofithin 42 days o						n, street, construction		35. INJURY A	WORK?	
TO BE USED FOR EXTERNA	ķ	(Spell month)	1	The Real Property lies		(24hr)	ome, restaurar	ni, l'oreat, d	HC.)	1		☐ Yes	. No	
(CORCNER)		36. LOCATION OF INJ	UAY: State				wn or County	-			ZIp	Code		
	벁	Street and Number	r or Location							Aparlment Number				
	CERTIFI	37. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED. IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, STATE THE TYPE(S) OF VEHICLE(S) INVOLVED (Automobile, pickup, motorcycle, ATV, bisycle, etc.) SPECIFY WHICH VEHICLE DECEDENT OCCURED, if applicable												
	ü	TRANSPORTATION	38a, WAS DECED	ENT: Drive	er/Operato	Passenger				OID DECEDENT US	E/EMPLOY?			
CERTIFIER			Pedestrian	Other (Spec	ffy)	<u> </u>	☐ Seat B	ek 🗆 C	hiid salely se	at 🗀 Helmet	Air beg 395, LICEN	ENUMBER	known	
SAW HTASO IN		D PHYSICIAN PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT DAVANCEU PRACTICE PROFESSIONAL NURSE - To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the <u>natural</u> cause(s)/manner stated.								M8193				
CAUSES, THE CORONER	CAUSES, THE CORONER									390. DATE SIGNED				
MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE	,	and manner state	d. /	vestossiog in /	my opinion	Common ar	THE RITHE, CHECK,	esu pare	, 810 319 11	(in comments)	<u>//</u>	14,20	- 30x	
CENTWICATE		Signature and Title of Cardinar) * 33cd. NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF CERTIFIER (Type of point) Stephen J. Iacoboni, MD., 700 Ironwood Dr., Coour d'Alene, ID 83814												
The Parket of th		40a, CORDNER'S SUR	BSEQUENT SIGNA	TURE IF NECE	SSAITY: 1	he coroner's signet	ure in this nem	1 supersec	ies that of the	d'Alen	e ID	83814 SIGNED	·· `-	
	-	physician assists I have reviewed and if	nt, or advenced pray	ctice profession	F NECESSARY: The coroner's stateture in trits item supersedes that or professional nurse, and the coroner becomes the certifier of record. medical section >					MM DD YYYY				
REGISTRAR	+	41a. REGISTRAR'S S			- F	1/0					416. DATE	SIGNED ZO	08	
-		-		Xaren	<u></u>	10cm					MM	DD 7777	'	

This is a true and correct reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with the IDAHO BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASLIRE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE AVIV

DATE ISSUED:

NOV 1 9 2008

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying state seal and signature of the Registrar.

JANE S. SMITH

STATE REGISTRAR



BK: 0213 PG: 4014 02/15/2013 10:07 AM

I

STATE OF IDAHO

County of Kootenai

This copy of a death certificate was issued by the District Health Department prior to filing with the Bureau of Vital Records and Health

Statistics

Local Vital Statistics Registration Official

9K : 02 13 PG : 40 15 02/15/20 13 10 :07 AM

EXHIBIT "A"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <u>013</u> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Swing use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-013